

Update on Utmost Group's proposed acquisition of Quilter International from Quilter plc

17 June 2021

Further to the Utmost Group announcement on 1 April 2021 that the Group has entered into an agreement to acquire Quilter International (the "Transaction"), the Group is pleased to announce that the European Commission has approved, under the EU Merger Regulations, the Transaction. Please see the European Commission's announcement <u>HERE</u> and further details on the <u>Commission's</u> competition website.

Utmost Group notes that Quilter plc's shareholders voted to approve the Transaction at the Quilter plc General Meeting earlier today.

Whilst the Transaction remains subject to the approval of the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority and prudential regulators in other jurisdictions, completion of these key milestones leaves the Transaction on track to complete in the fourth quarter of 2021.

For further information, please contact:

Utmost Group Limited

Anne Marie Shepherd, Head of Strategy and Corporate Affairs Tel: +44 (0)203 861 4347 / Email: annemarie.shepherd@utmostgroup.co.uk

Temple Bar Advisory

Alex Child-Villiers / William Barker Tel: +44 (0)20 7183 1190 / Email: utmost@templebaradvisory.com

About Utmost Group Limited

Utmost Group Limited is a specialist life assurance group. Its principal businesses are Utmost International and Utmost Life and Pensions, which together are responsible for c. £37bn of primarily unit-linked policyholder assets for around 510,000 customers.

Utmost Group Limited is authorised and regulated by the PRA.